OP \$40.00 86367444

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM572407

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	WASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aaron Bajor		04/01/2020	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Klova, Inc
Street Address:	773 Lakecrest Dr
City:	EL Dorado Hills
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95762
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86367444	ZLEEP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3302410646
Email: tyler@klova.com
Correspondent Name: Michael Smith
Address Line 1: 1992 Willowdale Dr
Address Line 4: Stow, OHIO 44224

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Smith
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=ZLEEP Assignment of Trademark (1)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006917 FRAME: 0797

900545397

Assignment of Trademark

Whereas	
Aaron Bajor	
is/are the owner(s) of Traden 86367444 ZLEEP .	nark application/registration
Whereas, Klova, Inc	·
	, is/are desirous of
Now therefore good and value	nable consideration, <u>Aaron Bajor</u> hereby assign(s) the entire interest and
goodwill of the business to	
Signature	Date
Mondat	4/10/20
Michael Smith CEO Klova, Inc.	
CV Jr	
Aaron Bajor	4/10/20

RECORDED: 04/17/2020

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006917 FRAME: 0798